
Act before July 5 to ban illegal timber from the UK and Europe

“It is very important that people in other countries help us to preserve our forests by not using 
illegal wood. I would like voters in Europe to support this ban on importing illegal wood as it 
will serve our children – they will inherit the results.” 
Alberto Granados, Olancho, Honduras

Act before July 5 to ban illegal timber in the UK and Europe:
  www.progressio.org.uk



Thank you for downloading this PROactive campaign action sheet and for supporting Progressio’s illegal logging action.  
 
The vote is on July 5, so there’s not much time to get our voices heard. While there is some hope in the European 
Parliament for the legislation which has been agreed, we still need to make sure our politicians know that there is public 
support to ban illegal timber. This is our chance and it is vital that we take it. 
 
Included on this sheet is everything you’ll need to tell our politicians we don’t want illegal timber in the UK or Europe: 
 A short text for your church bulletin or to email around 
 A general intercession for Sunday Mass on June 27 and July 4 
 A suggested text to write a letter to MEPs 
 A list of MEPs by region 
 A poster to print and display in a prominent place is included on the front of this pack 
 
 
Short text: You can use the following text in your church bulletin or personal emails to spread the word: 
 

Illegal logging is a disaster for poor communities. Help Catholic overseas charity Progressio urgently 
act to ban illegal wood in the UK and Europe before July 5. Please go to www.progressio.org.uk/logging 
– please make your voice heard. 

 
General intercession: There are two Sundays ahead of the vote, on 27 June and 4 July. Why not ask to add the 
following text to the intercessions your parish normally use? 
 

At this time we pray for the European Parliament, which is considering legislation to stop illegally 
logged timber being traded throughout Europe. Guide our political leaders to govern as responsible 
stewards of the natural environment. May your Holy Spirit pour out gifts of wisdom and right judgement 
on those making decisions on our behalf over the coming weeks. Awaken in us all the desire to live in 
consideration of others, mindful that we are prophets of your creation and aware of the needs of future 
generations. Amen. 

 
Suggested text: Not everyone can get online so if you want to write to your MEPs instead, or want text for a petition 
which you can photocopy and send to them, the following text can be used. There is also an online form to use at 
www.progressio.org.uk/logging  
 
Everyone is represented in the European Parliament by a group of MEPs, not just one. So all those listed in your region 
represent you and you can write to any or all of them. If you wanted you could call them – they would be surprised to 
hear from a constituent! Please let us know when you write or hear anything back. 
 

I am sure you are aware that an estimated 20% of all illegally logged timber is imported into the EU. 
 
As a consumer who may unwittingly be buying wood that contributes to deforestation, climate change, 
loss of biodiversity and poverty in developing countries, I would like to strongly support the position 
negotiated by the European Parliament Environment Committee and the Council of Ministers regarding 
a prohibition on the import of illegally logged timber. 
 
Strong legislation to prohibit the placing of illegally harvested timber on the EU market will send a 
message to unscrupulous traders that the EU and its market will not tolerate this criminal trade. It will 
also level the playing field across all member states for the responsible operators who already have 
good sourcing policies. 
 
Please give your support to the vote timetabled for the week beginning July 5 for a prohibition on 
bringing illegal timber into the EU and strong traceability requirements for all who trade in timber or 
timber products. I would be proud to see UK MEPs at the forefront of putting an end to this destructive 
trade, and be reassured that the products I buy are not harming poor people. 
 
Yours sincerely



UK MEPs – by region. 
 
Eastern 
 
Geoffrey Van Orden, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament 
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M075 B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: (00 322) 284 5332 
geoffrey.vanorden@europarl.europa.eu 
 
David Campbell Bannerman, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F151  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45733 
david.campbellbannerman@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Robert Sturdy, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 04M089 B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45294 
robert.sturdy@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Andrew Duff, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 10G346 B-1047 Brussels  
Tel : +32 (0)2 28 45998 
andrew.duff@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Richard Howitt, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G246  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45477 
richard.howitt@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Vicky Ford, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 05M083  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45672 
vicky.ford@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Stuart Agnew, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 04F143  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45404 
johnstuart.agnew@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
East Midlands 
 
Roger Helmer, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 05M081  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45764  
roger.helmer@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Glenis Willmott, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G305  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45459  
glenis.willmott@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Derek Clark, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 04F163  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45552  
derekroland.clark@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Emma McClarkin, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M105  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45684 
emmamcclarkin@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Bill Newton-Dunn, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 08G146  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45712  
bill.newtondunn@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

London 
 
Dr Charles Tannock, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M081  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel : +32 (0)2 28 45870  
charles.tannock@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Claude Moraes, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G342  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45553 
claude.moraes@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Baroness Sarah Ludford MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 10G165 B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45104 
sarah.ludford@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Dr Syed Kamall, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 05M073  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45792 
syed.kamall@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Jean Lambert, MEP (Greens) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 08G107  BE-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45507 
jeanlambert@greenmeps.org.uk 
 
Gerard Batten, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 04F243  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45920 
gerard.batten@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Mary Honeyball, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G258  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45209 
mary.honeyball@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Marina Yannakoudakis, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M073  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45692 
marina.yannakoudakis@europarl.europa.eu 
 
North East 
 
Stephen Hughes, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G242  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45408 
stephen.hughes@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Martin Callanan, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 06M115  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45701 
martin.callanan@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Fiona Hall, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 10G246  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45561 
fiona.hall@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
Northern Ireland 
 
Bairbre de Brún, MEP (Sinn Féin) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 07F247  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45222  
bairbre.debrun-assistant@europarl.europa.eu 
 
James Nicholson, MEP (Ulster Conservatives 
and Unionists) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M097  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45933 
james.nicholson@europarl.europa.eu 

Diane Dodds, MEP (Democratic Unionist Party) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 11G206  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45770 
diane.dodds@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
North West 
 
Rt Hon Sir Robert Atkins, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 06M107  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45373 
robert.atkins@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Arlene McCarthy, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G351  B-1047 Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45501 
arlene.mccarthy@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Paul Nuttall, MEP (UKIP) 
Office of Paul Nuttall (MEP)  
Northwest  Room 301   
Riverway House   
Morecambe Road   
Lancaster  LA1 2RX 
Tel: 01524 387690 
paul.nuttall@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Chris Davies, MEP (Liberal Democrat) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 10G169  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45353 
chris@chrisdaviesmep.org.uk 
 
Sajjad Karim, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 04M107 B-1047 Brussels  
Tel:  +32 (0)2 28 45640 
sajjad.karim@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Brian Simpson, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G306  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45510 
brian.simpson@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Jacqueline Foster, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament 
Rue Wiertz WIB 06M113 B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45674 
jacqueline.foster@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Nick Griffin, MEP (BNP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 03F266  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45772 
nick.griffin@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Scotland 
 
Ian Hudghton MEP (SNP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 08H161  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45499 
ian.hudghton@europarl.europa.eu 
 
David Martin MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz ASP 13G354  B-1047 Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45539 
david.martin@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Struan Stevenson MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 12G302  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel : +32 (0)2 28 45710 
struan.stevenson@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Alyn Smith MEP (SNP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 08H149  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45187    
alyn.smith@europarl.europa.eu 



George Lyon MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 10G210  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45628    
george.lyon@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Catherine Stihler MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G309  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45462 
catherine.stihler@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
South East 
 
Daniel Hannan, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 05M089  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 2284 5137 
daniel.hannan@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Nigel Farage, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F158  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45855 
nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Richard Ashworth, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 06M105  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45309         
richardjames.ashworth@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Sharon Bowles, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 10G201  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45221 
sharon.bowles@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Mr Keith Taylor, MEP (Greens) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 08G103  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45153 
keith.taylor@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Nirj Deva, DL MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 04M099  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 47245 
nirj.deva@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Marta Andreasen, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F154  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45726 
marta.andreasen@europarl.europa.eu 
 
James Elles, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 04M091  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45951 
james.elles@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Peter Skinner, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G317  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45458 
peter.skinner@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Catherine Bearder, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 10G218  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45632 
catherine.bearder@europarl.europa.eu 
South West 
 
 
South West 
 
Giles Chichester, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz WIB 06M121  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45296 
giles.chichester@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
 

Trevor Colman, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F136  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45763 
trevor.colman@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Graham Watson, MEP (Liberal Democrat) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 09G205  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45626 
graham.watson@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Julie Girling, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 05M091  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45678 
julie.girling@europarl.europa.eu 
 
William (the Earl of) Dartmouth MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F142  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45735 
william.dartmouth@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Ashley Fox, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 05M075  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45677 
ashley.fox@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
Wales 
 
Kay Swinburne, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 04M083  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45687 
kay.swinburne@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Derek Vaughan, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G254  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45419 
derek.vaughan@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Jill Evans, MEP (Plaid Cymru) 
pean Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 08H153  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45103 
jill.evans@europarl.europa.eu 
 
John Bufton, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F247  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45730 
john.bufton@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
West Midlands 
 
Philip Bradbourn, OBE, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 03F370  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45407 
philip.bradbourn@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Mike Nattrass, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament  Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F258 
 B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45133 
michaelhenry.nattrass@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Michael Cashman, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament  Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G205 
 B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45759 
michael.cashman@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Malcolm Harbour, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  WIB 06M099  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel:  +32 (0)2 28 45132 
malcolm.harbour@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
 

Liz Lynne, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 10G258  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45521 
elizabeth.lynne@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Nicole Sinclaire, MEP (Independent) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F254  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: 0121 359 5933 
nikki.sinclaire@europarl.europa.eu  
 
 
Yorkshire and the Humber 
 
Edward McMillan-Scott, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G130  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45959 
edward.mcmillan-scott@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Linda McAvan, MEP (Labour) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 13G346  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45438 
linda.mcavan@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Godfrey Bloom, MEP (UKIP) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 04F155  B-1047  Brussels 
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45469 
godfrey.bloom@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Diana Wallis, MEP (Lib Dem) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 10G102  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel:  +32 (0)2 28 45201 
diana.wallis@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Timothy Kirkhope, MEP (Conservative) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 09G305  B-1047  Brussels  
Tel: + 32 (0)2 28 45321 
timothy.kirkhope@europarl.europa.eu 
 
Andrew Brons, MEP (British National Party) 
European Parliament   
Rue Wiertz  ASP 03F366  B-1047  Bruxelles  
Tel: +32 (0)2 28 45773 
andrew.brons@europarl.europa.eu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you for taking action with 
Progressio against illegal timber. 
 
For more details of our work around the 
world, log on to www.progressio.org.uk  
 
To make sure you’re the first to know 
what happens in Europe, email 
campaigns@progressio.org.uk or write: 
 
Daniel Hale 
Campaigns 
Progressio 
Unit 3 Canonbury Yard 
190a New North Road 
London 
N1 7BJ 
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